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CASE NO:

Form 2-B

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: 7/1/2020 to 7/31/2020

CASH FLOW SUMMARY

1. Beginning Cash Balance

2. Cash Receipts
Operations
Sale of Assets
Loans/advances
Other - Annual Appeal Transfer

Total Cash Receipts

3. Cash Disbursements
Operations
Debt Service/Secured loan payment
Professional fees/U.S. Trustee fees
Other - Annual Appeal Distributions

Total Cash Disbursements

4. Net Cash Flow (Total Cash Receipts less
Total Cash Disbursements)

5 Ending Cash Balance (to Form 2-C)

CASH BALANCE SUMMARY

Petty Cash
DIP Operating Account

DIP State Tax Account
DIP Payroll Account
Other Operating Account - Restricted

Other Interest-bearing Account

Current
Period
Unrestricted

Current
Period

Restricted

$ 237425.69 93970.23 (1)
609922.37 0
0 0
0 0
0.00 69452.83
$ 609922.37 $ 69452.83
337302.51 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
$ 337302.51 0.00
272619.86 69452.83
$ 510045.55 $ 163423.06 (2)

Financial Institution

Chancery Checking - US Bank 3014

Annual Appeal Checking - US Bank 1561

TOTAL (must agree with Ending Cash Balance above)

(1) Accumulated beginning cash balance is the cash available at the commencement of the case
Current month beginning cash balance should equal the previous month's ending balance

(2) All cash balances should be the same.

$

$

Desc Main

20-60337

Accumulated

[oNeNeNe)

o

O O oo

Book
Balance

0
510045.55

0
0
163423.06
0

673468.61 (2)
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The Diocese of St. Cloud
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CASH RECEIPTS DETAIL
(attach additional sheets as necessary)

Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: _7/1/2020  to _7/31/2020

Account No:

CASE NO:

20-60337

3014

| Date | | Payer | | Description Amount |
716/2020 Sara Christensen Marriage Course Payment 169.74
71712020 Jaclyn Klein Marriage Course Payment 169.74
7182020 Kelly Schmitz Marriage Course Payment 169.74
7182020 M. Broda Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription 25.00
7182020 Matthew Crane Binations Stipend 40.00
7182020 Jane Marrin Contribution for Bishops Gift 25.00
7182020 St. Elizabeth Church Elizabeth 4th Quarter Assessment Payment 1980
7182020 Sacred Heart Church Staples 3rd Quarter Assessment Payment 5183
7182020 Sacred Heart Church Staples 4th Quarter Assessment Payment 5183
7182020 St. Paul Church Sauk Centre Binations Stipend 90
7182020 Fully Engaged June Payroll Reimbursement 9785.1
7182020 Speltz House June Payroll Reimbursement 1890.9
7182020 Catholic Foundation June Payroll Reimbursement 13546.32
7182020 Immaculate Conception Church New Munich 4th Quarter Assessment Payment 3431
7182020 Sacred Heart Church Freeport 4th Quarter Assessment Payment 4294
7182020 St. Rose of Lima Church St. Rosa 4th Quarter Assessment Payment 2852
7182020 Sisters of the Order of St. Benedict Central Minnesota Ad Payment 434
7/8/2020 Catholic Foundation June Retirement Reimbursement 114.21
71812020 Fully Engaged June Retirement Reimbursement 37.44
7/9/2020 Emily Pundsack Marriage Course Payment 169.74
7/9/2020 Church of St. Augustine St. Cloud Binations Stipend 20
7/9/2020 Church of St. Mary Milaca 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 1566
7/9/2020 Church of St. Mary Milaca Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/9/2020 St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Church Isanti 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 6097
7/9/2020 St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Church Isanti Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/9/2020 St. Kathryn Church Oglivie 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 1339
7/9/2020 St. Kathryn Church Oglivie Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/9/2020 Church of St. Mary Mora Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/9/2020 Church of St. Mary Mora 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 5744
7/9/2020 Holy Cross Church Onamia 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 2260
7/9/2020 Holy Cross Church Onamia Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/9/2020 United Bankers Bank Visa Overpayment Refund 201.52
7/10/2020 Michelle Lund Marriage Course Payment 169.74
7/14/2020 Emily Kowalke Marriage Course Payment 169.74
7114/2020 Stephen Pawelski TV Mass Contribution 96.8
7114/2020 Gary Scharber TV Mass Contribution 57.9
7/15/2020 Charles Owen-Block Seminarian Education 814.97
7/15/2020 Sts Peter and Paul Church Braham 4th Q Assessment Payment 3901
7/15/2020 Sts Peter and Paul Church Braham 4th Q Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 Vocations Office Book Sales - multiple payments Vocations Book Payment 230
7/15/2020 Vocations Office Nun Run Admissions - multiple payments Nun Run admission fee 350
7/15/2020 Adam and Leah Brix Vocations Contribution 1300
7/15/2020 Church of Seven Dolors Millerville 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 2106
7/15/2020 Church of Seven Dolors Millerville Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 St. Cloud Fireworks Appreciation Stipend 150
7/15/2020 St. John the Baptist Church Meire Grove Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 St. John the Baptist Church Meire Grove 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 2148
7/15/2020 St. Andrew Church Greenwald Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 St. Andrew Church Greenwald 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 1745
7/15/2020 Immaculate Conception Church St. Anna 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 3013
7/15/2020 Immaculate Conception Church St. Anna Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 St. Columbkille Church St. Wendel 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 3370
7/15/2020 St. Columbkille Church St. Wendel Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 St. Paul Church Sauk Centre 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 12347
7/15/2020 St. Paul Church Sauk Centre Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 Church of All Saints Holdingford Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 Church of All Saints Holdingford 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 6569
7/15/2020 St. Martin Church St. Martin Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 St. Martin Church St. Martin 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 3295
7/15/2020 St. Michael Church Spring Hill 1st Quarter Assessment Payment 2563
7/15/2020 St. Michael Church Spring Hill Audit Assessment Payment 800
7/15/2020 Medica Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment 150
7/15/2020 HealthPartners Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment 240
7/15/2020 UMR Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment 208.3
7/15/2020 PreferredOne Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment 240
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HealthPartners Administrators, Inc
Medica

Christ the King Church Cambridge
Church of the Holy Spirit St. Cloud
Church of St. Anthony St. Cloud
PSC Piper Sandler Companies
Church of St. Lawrence Rush Lake
Church of St. Lawrence Rush Lake
St. Therese Church Vineland

St. Therese Church Vineland

St. Alexius Church West Union

St. Alexius Church West Union

St. John the Baptist Church Swanville
St. John the Baptist Church Swanville

Sacred Heart Church Sauk Rapids
Sacred Heart Church Sauk Rapids
Church of St. Mary Melrose
Church of St. Mary Melrose

Our Lady of Angels Church Sauk Centre
Our Lady of Angels Church Sauk Centre

Church of the Holy Spirit St. Cloud
Hannah Wheeler

McKenzie Quade

Heidi Torborg

Cash

Kersten Rieland

Jacob Thell

Dustin Kostreba

Blue Cross Blue Shield

Health Partners Administrators, Inc
Medica

Health Partners Administrators, Inc
Medica

HealthPartners

HealthPartners

St. Patrick Church Minden Township
St. Patrick Church Minden Township
St. Lawrence Church Duelm

St. Lawrence Church Duelm

St. Joseph Church Bertha

St. Joseph Church Bertha

St. Francis Church St. Francis

St. Francis Church St. Francis

St. Edward Church Elmdale

St. Edward Church Elmdale

St. Mary Church Chokio

St. Mary Church Chokio

Catholic Mutual Group

Church of St. Olaf Elbow Lake
Church of St. Olaf Elbow Lake
Church of St. Peter St. Cloud
Church of St. Peter St. Cloud

B o o o o

Mary of the Visitation Church Big Lake
Mary of the Visitation Church Big Lake

Christ Our Light Church Princeton
Christ Our Light Church Princeton
Church of St. Paul St. Cloud
Church of St. Paul St. Cloud

St. Elizabeth Church Elizabeth

St. Elizabeth Church Elizabeth

St. Elizabeth Church Elizabeth
Sacred Heart Church Urbank
Sacred Heart Church Urbank

St. Leonard Church Pelican Rapids
St. Leonard Church Pelican Rapids
St. Joseph Church St. Joseph

St. Joseph Church St. Joseph

St. Mary Church Upsala

St. Mary Church Upsala

Catholic Foundation

Fully Engaged

St. Anthony Church St. Anthony
St. Anthony Church St. Anthony
St. Joseph Church Grey Eagle

St. Joseph Church Grey Eagle

St. Edward Church Henning

St. Edward Church Henning

St. Anthony Church Browns Valley
St. Anthony Church Browns Valley
St. Williams Church Parkers Prairie
Sacred Heart Church Glenwood
St. Bartholomew Church Villard

o oo
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Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Employee Contributions

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Clerical Aid Assessment Payment

Marriage Course Payment

Natural Family Planning

Marriage Course Payment

Nun Run admission fee

Marriage Course Payment

Marriage Course Payment

Marriage Course Payment

Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Catholic Mutual Group Refund

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Clerical Aid Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

July Insurance Reimbursement

July Insurance Reimbursement

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

240
210
800
800
800
97.1
2991
800
800
394
2169
800
3758
800
21781
800
12370
800
6701
800
7733
169.74
57.9
169.74
75
169.74
169.74
175
108.01
150
90
150
150
150
0.04
800
1824
800
4789
2111
800
1895
800
2174
800
800
2505
3606.25
2481
800
9521
800
7150
800
22236
800
800
14327
1824
800
7733
800
1801
2889
800
13324
800
3216
800
4314.17
133.68
2522
800
800
6222
800
3507
2365
800
2199
800
800
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St. Bartholomew Church Villard

Holy Family Church Belle Prairie

Holy Family Church Belle Prairie
Sacred Heart Church Glenwood

Ave Maria Church Wheaton

Ave Maria Church Wheaton

Sacred Heart Church Dent

Sacred Heart Church Dent

St. Wendelin Church Luxemburg

St. Wendelin Church Luxemburg

Holy Cross Church Pearl Lake

Holy Cross Church Pearl Lake

Holy Cross Church Pearl Lake

St. Williams Church Parkers Prairie
Christ Our Light Church Princeton
Suzanne Keehr

Mary Wolff

Jessica Leeb

Holy Cross Church Harding

Holy Cross Church Harding

Monica Dehler Fund - Catholic Foundation
Catholic Foundation

Catholic Foundation

Catholic Foundation

Speltz House

Fully Engaged

Fully Engaged

Fully Engaged

Fully Engaged

Health Partners Administrators, Inc
St. Mary Mount Carmel Church Long Prairie
St. Hubert Church Blue Grass

St. Frederick Church Verndale

St. Frederick Church Verndale

St. Hubert Church Blue Grass
Assumption Church Menahga
Assumption Church Menahga
Annunciation Church Mayhew Lake
Roger and Nancy Schweiters
Franciscan Sisters of Little Falls
Alcuin Library - Saint Johns University
Sharon and James Henry

Sister Del Marie Rysavy

Joyce Moran

St. Thomas Church Kent

St. Thomas Church Kent

Special Collections

Christ Church Newman Center

Christ Church Newman Center

Our Lady Mount Carmel Church Opole
Our Lady Mount Carmel Church Opole
St. Stephen Church St. Stephen

St. Stephen Church St. Stephen
Immaculate Conception Church Rice
Immaculate Conception Church Rice
Our Lady of the Lake Church Battle Lake
Our Lady of the Lake Church Battle Lake
St. Francis Xavier Church Sartell

St. Francis Xavier Church Sartell

St. Louis Church Foreston

St. Louis Church Foreston
Centracare

St. Nicholas Church Belle River

St. Nicholas Church Belle River

St. Nicholas Church St. Nicholas

St. Nicholas Church St. Nicholas
Immaculate Conception Church Osakis
Immaculate Conception Church Osakis
Catholic Mutual Group

St. Michael Church Buckman

St. Michael Church Buckman

St. Michael Church Buckman

St. Anne Church Kimball

St. Anne Church Kimball

St. Mary Church Alexanndria

St. Mary Church Alexanndria

St. Charles Church Herman

St. Charles Church Herman

St. John the Baptist Church Bluffton
St. John the Baptist Church Bluffton
St. Joseph Church Morrill

St. Elizabeth Church Brennyville

St. Elizabeth Church Brennyville

Sts Peter and Paul Church Gilman
Sts Peter and Paul Church Gilman

o o o o o
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1st Quarter Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment
Clerical Aid Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment
Clerical Aid Assessment Payment
TV Mass Contribution

Central MN Catholic March Ad Payment
Marriage Course Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Vocations Annual Distribution
July Payroll Reimbursement

July Insurance Reimbursement
July Retirement Reimbursement
July Payroll Reimbursement

July Payroll Reimbursement

July Insurance Reimbursement
July Retirement Reimbursement
Jan-March Postage Reimbursement
Natural Family Planning Insurance Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

June Central Minnesota Catholic Ad Payment

Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription
Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription
Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription
Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription
Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription
Central Minnesota Catholic Subscription
1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Special Collection Service Fees April through June

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Fr. Eb Schefers Spiritual Care Visit
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment
Catholic Mutual Group Refund
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment
Clerical Aid Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment
Clerical Aid Assessment Payment
1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment
Audit Assessment Payment

1733
4525
800
8233
800
3744
800
2394
3992
800
1747
800
2900
800
11600
96.8
282.55
169.74
800
2255
9523
9537.79
4314.17
571.03
3137.73
7624.17
133.68
189.9
1255.8
150
9520
800
1843
800
2290
1017
800

65

25

25

25

25

25

25
1493
800
817
800
657
3956
800
6642
800
6455
800
800
5279
21564
800
800
3226
100
3476
800
3008
800
3761
800
619
4318
800
5800
4242
800
28448
800
1502
800
3065
800
3867
2512
800
4306
800
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7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020
7/30/2020

St. Joseph Church Morrill

Our Lady of Victory Fergus Falls
Our Lady of Victory Fergus Falls
St. Joseph Church Pierz

St. Joseph Church Pierz

St. Joseph Church Pierz
Catholic Foundation
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Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

1st Quarter Assessment Payment

Audit Assessment Payment

Clerical Aid Assessment Payment

Catholic Education Ministries Scholarship funds
Total Cash Receipts

Desc Main

800

11488

800

8090

800

5800

9087

$ 609922.37
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: 7/1/2020 to 7/31/2020
CASH DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL Account No:
(attach additional sheets as necessary)
| Date | |Check No.| | Payee | | Description (Purpose) | | Amount |
7/3/2020 ACH OPTUM FEE H.S.A. Maintenance Fee $ $14.00 *
717/12020 41916 CHRISTIAN BROS. EMPLOYEE RETIR Employee Retirement Monthly Payment $2,956.93 *
717/2020 41917 CB 403B PLAN Employee Contributions to 403(b) Plans $1,460.58 *
71712020 41918 KSTC TV Monthly TV Mass air time $4,695.00 *
7/9/2020 ACH PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 7/10/20 Payroll, Payroll Tax, H.S.A and other fees $76,267.04 *
7/13/2020 ACH US BANK Prepaid Debit Card Purchases for D. Lanz and M. Laudenbach $1,007.90
7/14/2020 ACH US BANK July Bank Service Fee $1,439.78
7/14/2020 ACH FLEX July Health, Dental, and Life Insurance Payment $46,962.95 *
7/15/2020 41919 ARVIG Membership Dues $53.00 *
7/15/2020 41920 BENTON COMMUNICATIONS TV Mass Airtime $43.33 *
7/15/2020 41921 BENTON TROPHY/AWARDS Natural Family Planning Supplies $63.87 *
7/15/2020 41922 CATHOLIC MUTUAL GROUP Special Multi Peril Renewal $25,961.00
7/15/2020 41923 CATHOLIC NEWS SERVICE Communications Office Subscription $2,654.58 *
7/15/2020 41924 CENTURY LINK Phone Services $65.67
7/15/2020 41925 COORDINATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS Monthly Copier lease $107.98
7/15/2020 41926 ANDREW FLOERKE TV Mass Stipend $100.00 *
7/15/2020 41927 STEVE GESSELL Employee Reimbursement $21.26
7/15/2020 41928 GREAT AMERICA Monthly Postage Machine Lease $90.22
7/15/2020 41929 ALLSTREAM Monthly Phone Services $51.52
7/15/2020 41930 JANET DUSEK Employee Reimbursement $59.49 *
7/15/2020 41931 JEAN-CLAUDE DUNCAN Seminarian Stipend $4,608.35 *
7/15/2020 41932 JILL BAUER Employee Reimbursement $66.47
7/15/2020 41933 JULIE LAFLAMME Nun Run Mileage Reimbursement $285.78 *
7/15/2020 41934 LAURA KOSKE Nun Run Mileage Reimbursement $333.91 *
7/15/2020 41935 LITURGICAL PRESS Worship Office Supplies $34.95 *
7/15/2020 41936 MARK MCGOWAN Humanae Vitae Mass Cantor Stipend $100.00 *
7/15/2020 41937 MINNESOTA CATHOLIC CONFERENCE Monthly Allocation Payment $7,628.32
7/15/2020 41938 POSTMASTER Bulk Mailing Postage Account $100.00 *
7/15/2020 41939 PRECISE HEATING & AC Children's Home Maintenance $160.00
7/15/2020 41940 QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC Postage for Postage Machine $200.00
7/15/2020 41941 QWIKHOST Monthly Website Hosting Fee $60.00
7/15/2020 41942 DIOCESE OF RAPID CITY Bishop Congratulations Ad payment $480.00
7/15/2020 41943 SACRED HEART SAUK RAPIDS Space Rental fee $50.00 *
7/15/2020 41944 KENT SCHMITZ Employee Reimbursement $111.37 *
7/15/2020 41945 SPECTRUM TV and Internet Services $144.98
7/15/2020 41946 SPECTRUM TV and Internet Services $192.08
7/15/2020 41947 SUSAN KIMMAN Nun Run Mileage Reimbursement $321.53 *
7/15/2020 41948 VANCO PAYMENT SERVICES Returned Payment for failed ACH $25.00 *
7/15/2020 41949 VERIZON WIRELESS Phone Services $116.92
7/15/2020 41950 VIANNEY VOCATIONS Vocations Office Supplies $234.40 *
7/15/2020 41951 WAITE PARK BMEU Postage $240.00 *
7/15/2020 41952 WASTE MANAGEMENT-ST CLOUD Trash/Waste Services $1,470.41 *
7/15/2020 41953 WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT Security Services for Children's Home $225.00
7/15/2020 ACH VANCO PAYMENT SERVICES July Vanco Service Fees $121.73 *
7/17/2020 41954 POSTMASTER Monthly Postage for Catholic Magazine Distribution $6,500.00 *
7/22/2020 41955 4VOICE Monthly Office Phone services $1,812.36 *
7/22/2020 41956 CAROLINA WALZ Employee Appreciation $25.00
7/22/2020 41957 CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL Monthly Payroll Reimbursement for Chaplain $2,491.00 *
7/22/2020 41958 CATHOLIC MUTUAL GROUP Special Multi Peril Renewal $25,961.00
7/22/2020 41959 CCB TECHNOLOGY Adobe Annual Subscriptions Renewed $845.00 *
7/22/2020 41960 CHRIST CHURCH NEWMAN Monthly Ministry Support $1,666.50 *
7/22/2020 41961 CLOUDNET Annual Website Hosting fee $10.00 *
7/22/2020 41962 DIGITAL PRINTING PLUS Office of Marriage and Family Supplies $443.56 *
7/22/2020 41963 FAITH CATHOLIC Monthly Printing for Catholic Magazine Distribution $14,807.83 *
7/22/2020 41964 FR ISAIAH FREDERICK Spiritual Care Stipend $970.00
7/22/2020 41965 JANET DUSEK Employee Reimbursement $59.49 *
7/22/2020 41966 CAROL JESSEN-KLIXBULL Employee Appreciation $25.00
7/22/2020 41967 LINDA KAISER Employee Appreciation $25.00
7/22/2020 41968 MAMMAS H MAMMAS Monthly Car Insurance Stipend $249.70
7/22/2020 41969 NEWMAN CENTER,MORRIS Monthly Ministry Support $6,250.00 *
7/22/2020 41970 PEETERS Annual Subscription Payment $52.00
7/22/2020 41971 POSTMASTER Bulk Mailing Postage Account $100.00 *
7/22/2020 41972 QUADIENT LEASING USA Monthly Postage Machine Lease $1,307.29
7/22/2020 41973 SPECTRUM TVl/internet Services $289.96
7/22/2020 41974 SPELTZ HOUSE Monthly Rent - Vicar General $1,220.00
7/22/2020 41975 ST MARY'S CATHEDRAL /STC Monthly Rent Payment $856.67 *
7/22/2020 41976 FR MARK STANG Spiritual Care Stipend $760.00
7/22/2020 41977 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT Office Supplies $219.99 *
7/22/2020 41978 STAR TRIBUNE Monthly Subscription $55.77
7/22/2020 41979 ST AUGUSTINE STC Monthly Payroll Reimbursement for Priest $500.00 *
7/22/2020 41980 TERESA TROUT Employee Appreciation $25.00
7/22/2020 41981 TOM & AMY CHEVALIER Natural Family Planning Course Stipend $15.00 *
7/22/2020 41982 JOSEPH TOWALSKI Employee Appreciation $25.00
7/22/2020 41983 U. S. TRUSTEES Quarterly Court Fee $650.00
7/22/2020 41984 XCEL ENERGY Utility Bill $85.46
7/22/2020 41985 JAYNE BRUEMMER Employee Appreciation $25.00
7/23/2020 N/A PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS 7124120 Payroll, Payroll Tax, H.S.A and other fees $77,095.14 *
7/24/2020 ACH XCEL ENERGY Utility Bill $3,083.67
7/29/2020 41986 APOSTOLIC TRIBUNAL- Fee for Laicisation of Priest $550.00
7/29/2020 41987 COORDINATED BUSINESS SYSTEMS Monthly Copier Lease $107.98
7/29/2020 41988 FRANCISCAN SISTERS OF LITTLE F Emmaus Institute Reimbursement $766.04 *
7/29/2020 41989 JESSIE BAZAN Emmaus Institute Payment $700.00 *
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7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7129/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020

(1) Total for all accounts should agree with total cash disbursements listed on Form 2-B, page 1, less restricted funds.

41990
41991
41992
41993
41994
41995
41996
41997
41998
41999
42000
42001
42002
42003
42004
42005
42006
42007
42008
42009
42010
42011
42012
42013
42014

JILL BAUER

JOE SPANIOL

KRISTI BIVENS
MARTINA TALIC
QWIKHOST
SHORTSTOP CATERING
SPECTRUM

UNITED STATES TREASURY
CYRIL ALLEY

BEATRICE M IMHOLTE
FAYE BOSER
CHARLOTTE HIRDLER
DORIS LUTZKE
ARTHUR J DOUVIER
JULAINE PREVOST
RICHARD F KLAPHAKE
HELEN R KVARNLOV
LAURA SEELEN

LEONE M LENGAS
LEONA LENTSCH
MARGARET M MOLUS
LOUISE POLISENO
VIOLA ROZESKI

CAROL MARIE SCHREIFELS
DOLORES M STOLPMAN

* These disbursements include some restricted funds.
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Employee Appreciation
Employee Reimbursement
Employee Reimbursement

Emmaus Institute Mileage Reimbursement

Monthly Website Hosting Fee

Jubillee Celebration Boxed Lunches

TV/internet Services

Payroll Tax Payment

Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement
Lay Pension Disbursement

Total Cash Disbursements

Desc Main

$395.00
$66.59
$38.83
$60.75
$60.00
$660.77
$144.98
$1,859.28
$154.98
$66.45
$100.43
$57.75
$185.02
$151.84
$33.88
$208.00
$113.75
$48.60
$185.44
$222.78
$39.00
$50.76
$97.20
$145.58
$136.14

$337,302.51

*

*

*

*

1)
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The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-B

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT

For Period: _7/1/2020

to _7/31/2020

CASH RECEIPTS DETAIL Account No: 1561 (RESTRICTED)
(attach additional sheets as necessary)
| Payer | | Description Amount

711/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations $ 1917.56
7/2/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 126.34
71312020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 216.55
7/6/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 814.5
71712020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 1592.24
7/8/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 8641.3
719/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 9112.92
7/10/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 436.86
7/13/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 25
7/14/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 751.43
7/15/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 23613.34
7/16/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 145.42
7/17/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 1975.2
7/20/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 458.25
7121/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 410.77
7/22/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 918.92
7123/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 9111.67
7/24/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 283.77
712712020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 115
7/28/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 290.39
7129/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 8399.5
7/30/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 23.86
7/31/2020 Multiple Annual Appeal Donations 72.04
Total Cash Receipts $ 69452.83
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337

Form 2-B
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS STATEMENT
For Period: 7/1/2020 to 7/31/2020

CASH DISBURSEMENTS DETAIL Account No: | 1561 (RESTRICTED) |
(attach additional sheets as necessary)

| Date | [Check No. | | Description (Purpose) |
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Diocese of St. Cloud
Balance Sheet as of 7/31/2020

Assets

Cash

Cash - Checking

Cash - Annual Appeal Lockbox
Total Cash

Investments

Diocesan Investments - Unrestricted

Diocesan Investments - Restricted

Other Investments - Settlement Funds
Total Investments

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Spiritual Care Suspense
Less: Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Total Accounts Receivable

Notes Receivable

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Land and Land Improvements
Buildings and Improvements
Equipment
Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Total Property and Equipment

Total Assets

Page 11 of 55

Unrestricted
Balance

510,045.55

510,045.55

326,000.92 Note 2

14,204,709.36 Note 4

14,530,710.28

650,913.47
2,980.00
(248,580.97)

405,312.50

15,446,068.33 Note 5

190,493.99
5,235,516.43 Cost

380,618.06 Cost
(4,807,935.64)

998,692.84

16,444,761.17

Restricted
Balance

163,423.06

163,423.06

605,720.34

605,720.34

37,583.00

(4,973.00)

32,610.00

801,753.40

801,753.40

Note 1

Note 3
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Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable 15,650.11 -

Accrued Expenses
Accrued Vacation Expense 123,382.00 -
Total Accrued Expenses 123,382.00 -

Notes Payable

Note payable to Diocese of St. Cloud Deposit and

Loan Fund, a Minnesota nonprofit corporation 81,610.95 -
Payroll Protection Program Note 512,500.00 -

Total Notes Payable 594,110.95 -
Total Current Liabilities 733,143.06 Note 6 -
Net Assets 15,711,618.11 724,395.99
Total Liabilities and Net Assets 16,444,761.17 724,395.99
Note 1

The funds held in this account are donor-restricted for specific purposes. The debtor cannot use the funds for general
operating expenses.

Note 2

Unrestricted Charles Schwab Investments as of

7/31/2020 S 326,000.92 At the UST's request, these funds are being
moved to the US Bank Settlement Account.

Note 3

Restricted/Custodial Charles Schwab Investments as of

7/31/2020 S 605,720.34 Donor-retricted or held for others. Pooled for

investment purposes.
Note 4

These funds are held in FDIC insured CDs and a small amount of insured treasury notes.

Note 5
These assets do not include property the debtor holds for others.

Note 6
These liabilities do not include amounts asserted by Tort Claimants in connection with sexual abuse claims. The alleged
amount of these claim are unknown, but they are believed to far exceed the debtor's assets
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Diocese of St. Cloud - Statement of Operations - Curia Departments
July 1 2020 thru July 31 2020

Unrestricted Restricted

Sources __ Amount __Amount _
Foundation Grants - -
Parish Assess. & Audits 484,468 350,821
Annual Appeal - 52,950
Program Fees & Contract Income - 4,916
Advertising - 1,490
Catholic Mutual Refund 3,606 -
Rental Income - -
Restricted Gifts - 1,066
Misc & Unrestricted Cont. 272 10,823
Total Sources 488,346 422,067
Expenses:
Wages & Benefits
Wages 53,475 104,702
Benefits 20,222 38,130

Total Wages & Benefits 73,697 142,831
Assessments
USCCB - -
Minnesota Catholic Conference 7,628 -
Canon 1271 - -
St. Mary's Cathedral 857 -

Total Assessments 8,485 -
Professional Services
Legal - -
Computer Processing 15 45
Parish Reviews - -
CNS News Service - 2,655
Misc 1,874 -
Total Professional Services 1,889 2,700
General/Operating Expenses:
Telephone & Internet 1,105 1,657
Postage - 6,811
Printing - 14,733
Advertising - -
Travel 1,234 56
Conventions & Conferences - -
Formation - 4,623
Dues & Memberships - -
Subscriptions - 1,008
Computer Replacements - -
Insurance/Benefits Coverage 51,922 250
Safe Environment - -
Program Direct Expenses - 10,171

Diocesan Ministry Day - -
Public Relations 175 -
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SCCH Utilities & Maint - 2,019
Lay Pension Fund - -
Newman Center Subsidies - 7,917
Pledges & Contributions - -
Misc. Other 3,340 890
Utilities Chancery and PC 2,130 3,196
Contingency Health - -
Repairs & Maintenance 121 182
Equipment Rental 90 135
Total General Expenses 60,117 53,647

Diocesan Distributions:

Annual Appeal Distributions - -
CEM Scholarships - -

Total Expenses 144,188 199,178
Operating Surplus (Deficit) 344,158 222,890
Total Surplus (Deficit) 567,047

Other Expenses
Depreciation -

Bad Debt Expense -
Total Other -

Other Revenues

Investment Gain/(Loss) -
Property Sales -
Insurance Settlements -

Net Surplus (Deficit) 567,047
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337
Form 2-E
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES
For Period: 7/1/2020 to  7/31/2020

POST PETITION TAXES PAYABLE SCHEDULE

Beginning Amount Amount Date Check Ending
Balance (1)  Accrued Paid Paid Number Balance
Income Tax Withheld:

Federal $ 0% 0% 0 $ 0

State 0 0 0 0
FICA Tax Withheld 0 0 0 0
Employer's FICA Tax 0 0 0 0
Unemployment Tax

Federal 0 0 0 0

State 0 0 0 0
Sales, Use &

Excise Taxes 0 0 0 0
Property Taxes 0 0 0 0
Accrued Income Tax:

Federal 0 0 0 0

State 0 0 0 0

Other: 0 0 0 0
TOTALS $ 0% 0% 0 $ 0

(1) For first report, Beginning Balance will be $0; thereafter, Beginning Balance will be Ending Balance from prior report.

INSURANCE & BENEFITS SCHEDULE

Premium
Carrier Amount of Expiration Paid
Coverage Date Through
Workers' Compensation Church Mutual Insurance Company $ statutory 4/27/2021 $ 4/27/2021

General Liability Catholic Mutual Various 2/1/2021 $ 2/1/2021

Property (Fire, Theft) Catholic Mutual Various 2/1/2021 $ 2/1/2021

Catholic Mutual Group Various 10/23/2020 10/23/2020
$

$

$
$

Vehicle Auto - Owners Insurance $ Various 3/27/2021 $ 3/27/2021
Other (list): $
$

Desc Main
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337

Form 2-E
SUPPORTING SCHEDULES
For Period: 7/1/2020 to _7/31/2020

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AND POST PETITION PAYABLE AGING

Accounts

Accounts Receivable Post Petition
Due Receivable Restricted Accounts Payable
Under 30 days $ 3,195.00 $ 25.00 15,650.11
30 to 60 days 391,920.00 990.00 0.00
61 to 90 days 2,272.00 885.00 0.00
91 to 120 days 4,143.50 2229.00 0.00
Over 120 days 252,362.97 33454.00 0.00
Total Post Petition 395,115.00 25.00
Pre Petition Amounts 258,778.47 37,558.00
Total Accounts Receivable $ 653,893.47 37,583.00
Less: Bad Debt Reserve (248,580.97) (4,973.00)
Net Accounts Receivable (to Form 2-C) $ 405,312.50 32,610.00

Total Post Petition

Accounts Payable $ 15,650.11

* Attach a detail listing of accounts receivable and post-petition accounts payable

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS TO ATTORNEYS AND OTHER PROFESSIONALS

Month-end Current Paid in

Retainer Month's Current Date of Month-end

Balance Accrual Month Court Approval Balance Due *
Debtor's Counsel $ 0s$ 0s$ 0 $ 0
Counsel for Unsecured 0

Creditors' Committee 0 0 0 0

Trustee's Counsel 0 0 0 0
Accountant 0 0 0 0
Other: 0 0 0 0
Total $ 0$ 0$ 0 $ 0

*Balance due to include fees and expenses incurred but not yet paid.

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENTS AND TRANSFERS TO PRINCIPALS/EXECUTIVES**

Payee Name Position Nature of Payment Amount

**_ist payments and transfers of any kind and in any form made to or for the benefit of any proprietor, owner,
partner, shareholder, officer or director.
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Accounts Receivable Unrestricted

Customer Under 30 days 30to 60 days 61 to 90 days 91 to 120 days Over 120 days Total

Centracare S 1,730.00 $ 1,250.00 S 2,980.00
Mother of Mercy Foundation S 361.50 S 361.50
St. Johns Abbey S 868.00 S 868.00
St. Johns School of Theology S 291.00 S 291.00
Laverne's Travel S 260.00 S 260.00
Centracare - St. Benedicts Community S 723.00 S 723.00
Fr. Gregory Mastey $  130.00 S 130.00
The Seminaries of St. Paul S 1,400.00 S 1,400.00
Annunciation Church, Mayhew Lake S 65.00 S 65.00
Rev Albert Holmes S 50.00 $ 50.00
Rev Joel Nathe $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
Rev Virgil Helmin S 150.00 S 150.00
Rev Peter Kirchner $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
Rev Tony Oelrich S 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
Rev Alan Wielinski S 395.00 $ 395.00
Rev. LeRoy Scheierl S 300.00 $ 300.00
Michael A. Kellogg S 12,626.39 $ 12,626.39
Jim Otremba S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
Jeff Stang S 1,800.00 $ 1,800.00
Mark Innocenti $ 1,300.00 $ 1,300.00
Aaron Kuhn $ 25,615.00 $ 25,615.00
Matthew Kuhn S 24,093.14 S 24,093.14
Scott Pogotchnik $ 13,270.83 $ 13,270.83
Carl Reibestein $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Antonio Marfori $ 140,980.61 $ 140,980.61
Church of the Holy Spirit, St. Cloud S 12,952.00 S 12,952.00
Church of St. Anthony, St. Cloud S 12,270.00 $ 12,270.00
Church of St. Augustine, St. Cloud S 11,891.00 S 11,891.00
Church of St. John Cantius, St. Cloud S 4,432.00 S 4,432.00
St. Mary's Cathedral, St. Cloud S 9,529.00 S 9,529.00
Church of St. Michael, St. Cloud S 10,975.00 $ 10,975.00
Seven Dolors Church, Albany S 9,641.00 S 9,641.00
Church of St. Benedict, Avon $ 10,149.00 $ 10,149.00
Mary of the Visitation Church, Big Lake $ 17,150.00 S 17,150.00
St. Francis de Sales Church, Belgrade S 3,601.00 $  3,601.00
St. John the Baptist Church, Bluffton S 3,145.00 S 3,145.00
St. Stanislaus Kostka Church, Bowlus S 3,076.00 S 3,076.00
Church of St. Ann, Brandon S 2,930.00 S 2,930.00
St. Mary of the Presentation Church, Breckenridge S 7,266.00 S 7,266.00
St. Donatus Church, Brooten S 2,767.00 S 2,767.00
Christ the King Church, Browerville $  5,059.00 $  5,059.00
Holy Cross Church, Butler S 1,949.00 S 1,949.00
Christ the King Church, Cambridge S  6,820.00 S  6,820.00
Church of St. Joseph, Clarissa S 3,433.00 S 3,433.00
St. Marcus Church, Clear Lake S 7,966.00 S 7,966.00
St. Boniface Church, Cold Spring S 17,267.00 S 17,267.00
St. John the Baptist Church, Collegeville S  5,642.00 S 5,642.00
Assumption Church, Eden Valley S  6,823.00 S  6,823.00
Church of St. Andrew, Elk River S 26,326.00 S 26,326.00
Sts Peter and Paul Church, Elrosa S 4,046.00 S 4,046.00
Sacred Heart Church, Flensburg S 2,580.00 S  2,580.00
Church of St. John, Foley S  6,643.00 S 6,643.00
Sacred Heart Church, Freeport S 4,995.00 S 4,995.00
St. Rita Church, Hillman S 2,947.00 S 2,947.00
St. James Church, Jacobs Prairie S 3,179.00 $  3,179.00
Our Lady of the Runestone Church, Kensington S 2,119.00 S 2,119.00
St. Margaret Church, Lake Henry S 2,979.00 S 2,979.00
St. John Nepomuk Church, Lastrup S 2,947.00 S 2,947.00
Our Lady of Lourdes Church, Little Falls $ 13,658.00 $ 13,658.00
Church of St. Mary, Little Falls S 12,394.00 S 12,394.00
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St. James Church, Maine

Annunciation Church, Mayhew Lake
Church of St. Mary, Milaca

St. Joseph Church, Morrill

Assumption Church, Morris

St. Michael Church, Motley

Immaculate Conception Church, New Munich
Holy Cross Church, North Prairie

St. Louis Church, Paynesville

St. Henry's Church, Perham

St. James Church, Randall

St. John Nepomuk Church, Reno Township
Sts Peter and Paul Church, Richmond
Mary Immaculate Conception Church, Rice
Church of St. Agnes, Roscoe

Holy Trinty Church, Royalton

St. Mary Help of Christians Church, St. Augusta
St. Rose of Lima Church, St. Rosa

St. Stanislaus Church, Sobieski

Sacred Heart Church, Staples

Church of St. Gall, Tintah

Church of St. Ann, Wadena

Sacred Heart Church, Wahkon

St. Joseph Church, Waite Park

The Metro Group
Incontact

Spectrum

Great America
Verizon Wireless
Allstream

Dub Dusich

James Bertram

Fr. Gerald Dalseth
Fr. Timothy Gapinski
Fr. Nick Kleepsie, OSB
Fr. Lew Grobe, OSB
Shawn Lewis

CB 403(b) Plan
George Sirbasku
Janet Dusek

Robert Rolfes

Julie Jacobs

Your Travel Agency
Christian Brothers Employee Retirement
Linda Kaiser

Laura Gorder

Document  Page 18 of 55
S 3,457.00 S  3,457.00
$ 5,201.00 $ 5,201.00
S 4,698.00 S 4,698.00
S 2,259.00 S 2,259.00
S 8,734.00 S 8,734.00
S 4,686.00 $ 3,782.00 $ 3,782.00 $ 12,250.00
S 4,470.00 S 4,470.00
S 2,070.00 $  2,070.00
S 11,070.00 $ 11,070.00
$ 10,584.00 $ 10,584.00
S 3,446.00 S 3,446.00
S 2,593.00 $  2,593.00
S 8,531.00 S 8,531.00
$  5,491.00 $  5,491.00
S 1,923.00 S 1,923.00
$  5,451.00 $  5,451.00
S 7,200.00 S  7,200.00
$  3,750.00 $  3,750.00
S 2,860.00 S 2,860.00
$  5,966.00 $  5,966.00
S 2,343.00 S 2,343.00
$  9,623.00 $ 9,623.00
S 3,524.00 S 3,524.00
S 9,194.00 $  9,194.00
S 3,195.00 $391,920.00 $ 2,272.00 $ 4,143.50 $252,362.97 $ 653,893.47

Under 30 days 30 to 60 days

Accounts Receivable Restricted

61 to 90 days 91 to 120 days Over 120 days Total

$

Under 30 days 30 to 60 days

25.00 $

990.00 $ 885.00 S

2,229.00 $ 33,454.00 S 37,583.00

Post Petition Accounts Payable

61 to 90 days 91 to 120 days Over 120 days Total

S 810.94 S 810.94
S 5.13 S 5.13
S 56.24 S 56.24
S 116.22 $ 116.22
S 117.84 S 117.84
S 11.46 S 11.46
S 50.00 S 50.00
S 50.00 S 50.00
S 50.00 S 50.00
S 50.00 S 50.00
S 50.00 S 50.00
S 50.00 S 50.00
S 400.00 S 400.00
S 468.00 $ 468.00
S 600.00 S 600.00
S 48.68 S 48.68
S 52.14 S 52.14
S 213.04 $ 213.04
S 1,229.90 S 1,229.90
$  11,091.60 $ 11,091.60
S 25.00 ) 25.00
S 103.92 S 103.92
S 15,650.11 S - S ) - S - $ 15,650.11
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DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO:  20-60337
Form 2-F
QUARTERLY FEE SUMMARY *
For the Month Ended: 7/31/2020
Cash Quarterly Date

Month Year Disbursements ** Fee Due Check No. Paid
January $ 0
February 0
March 0

TOTAL 1st Quarter $ 0%
April $ 0
May 0
June 2020 63505.39 650.00 41983 7/22/2020

TOTAL 2nd Quarter $ 63505.39 $
July $ $337,302.51
August 0
September 0

TOTAL 3rd Quarter $ 337302.51 %
October $ 0
November 0
December 0

TOTAL 4th Quarter $ 0%

FEE SCHEDULE

Quarterly Disbursements Fee Quarterly Disbursements Eee
$0 to $14,999......ccccevunneeen. $325 $1,000,000 to $1,999,999................... $6,500
$15,000 to $74,999............ $650 $2,000,000 to $2,999,999................... $9,750
$75,000 to $149,999.......... $975 $3,000,000 to $4,999,999............c........ $10,400
$150,000 to $224,999........ $1,625 $5,000,000 to $14,999,999......... $13,000
$225,000 to $299,999........ $1,950 $15,000,000 to $29,999,999......... $20,000
$300,000 to $999,999........ $4,875 $30,000,000 or more.........c......... $30,000

* This summary is to reflect the current calendar year's information cumulative to the end of the reporting period

** Should agree with line 3, Form 2-B. Disbursements are net of transfers to other debtor in possession bank accounts

Failure to pay the quarterly fee is cause for conversion or dismissal of the chapter 11 case. [11 U.S.C. Sec. 1112(b)(10)]



Case 20-60337 Doc 71 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 12:30:54 Desc Main
Document  Page 20 of 55

DEBTOR: The Diocese of St. Cloud CASE NO: 20-60337

Form 2-G
NARRATIVE
For Period Ending  7/31/2020

Please provide a brief description of any significant business and legal actions taken by the debtor, its creditors,
or the court during the reporting period, any unusual or non-recurring accounting transactions that are reported in
the financial statements, and any significant changes in the financial condition of the debtor which have occurred

subsequent to the report date.

The Debtor filed and had approved its first day motions, and the claims bar date has been set and noticed out.
The Debtor is in the process of preparing its plan of reorganization, which it hopes to file soon.
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Glossary

Accretion - The accumulation of the value of a discounted bond until maturity.

Adjusted Prior Market Realized Gain/l.oss - The difference between the proceeds and the Prior
Market Value of the transaction.

Adjusted Prior Market Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and the
Adjusted Prior Marlket Value.

Adjusted Prior Market Value - A figure calcutated using the beginning Market Value for the fiscal year,
adjusted for alfl asset related transactions during the period, employing an average cost methodology.
Amortization - The decrease in value of a premium bond until maturity.

Asset - Anything owned that has commercial exchange value. Assets may consist of specific property
or of claims against others, in contrast to obligations due to others (iiabilities).

Bond Rating - A measurement of a bond's quality based upon the issuer's financial condition. Ratings
are assigned by independent rating services, such as Moody's, or S&P, and reflect their opinion of the
issuer's ability to meet the scheduled interest and principal repayments for the bond.

Cash - Cash activity that includes both income and principal cash categories.

Change in Unrealized Gain/Loss - Also reported as Gain/Loss in Perjod in the Asset Detail section.
This figure shows the market appreciation (depreciation) for the current period.

Cost Basis (Book Value) - The original price of an asset, normally the purchase price or appraised
value at the time of acquisition. Book Value method maintains an average cost for each asset.

Cost Basis (Tax Basis) - The original price of an asset, normally the purchase price or appraised value
at the time of acquisition. Tax Basis uses client determined methods such as Last-In-First-Out (LIFO},
First-In-First-Out (FIFO}), Average, Minimum Gain, and Maximum Gain.

Ending Accrual - (Also reported as Accrued Income) Income earned but not yet received, or expenses
incurred but not yet paid, as of the end of the reporting period.

Estimated Annual Income - The amount of income a particular asset is anticipated to earn over the
next year. The shares multiplied by annual income rate.

Estimated Current Yield - The annualrate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by taking the annual dividend payments divided by the stock's current share
price. For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's market price.
Ex-Dividend Date - (Alsoreported as Ex-Date) For stock trades, the person who owns the security on
the ex-dividend date will earn the dividend, regardless of who currently owns the stock.

income Cash - A category of cash comprised of ordinary earnings derived from investments, usually
dividends and interest.

Market Value - The price per unit multiplied by the number of units.

Maturity Date - The date on which an obligation or note matures.

Payable Date - The date on which a dividend, mutual fund distribution, or interest on a bond will be
made.

Principal Cash ~ A category of cash comprised of cash, deposits, cash withdrawals and the cash flows
generated from purchases or sales of investments.

Realized Gain/Loss Calculation - The Proceeds less the Cost Basis of a fransaction.

Settlement Date - The date on which a trade settles and cash or securities are credited or debited to the
account.

Trade Date - The date a trade is legaily enteredinto.

Unrealized Gain/Loss - The difference between the Market Value and Cost Basis at the end of the
current period.

Yield on/at Market - The annual rate of return on an investment expressed as a percentage. For
stocks, yield is calculated by the annual dividend payments divided by the stock's current share price.
For bonds, yield is calculated by the coupon rate divided by the bond's market price.

The terms defined in this glossary are only for use when reviewing your account statement. Please
contact your Relationship Manager with any questions.
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Bank Reconciliation Friday, August 7, 2020 4:26 PM

DIOCESE OF SAINT CLOUD Page 1
Bank Account No. 10010 CHANCERY-DEBTOR IN POSSES
Statement No. 192
Statement Date 7/31/2020 Currency Code
G/L Balance (LCY) 509,790.04 Statement Balance 576,006.49
G/L Balance 509,790.04 QOutstanding Deposits 0.00
Positive Adjustments 0.00
Subtotal 576,006.49
Subtotal 509,790.04 Outstanding Checks 66,216.45
Negative Adjustments 0.00 Differences 0.00
Ending G/L Balance 509,790.04 Ending Balance 509,790.04
Difference 0.00
Bal.
Posting Docume Document Account Account Bal. Account Cleared
Date nt Type No. Type Account No. Description Type No. Amount Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

6/26/2020 Payment 41698 G/L Ac SHEILA REINEKE G/L Ac 25.00 0.00 25.00
6/29/2020 Payment 41719 G/L Ac LEONA LENTSCH G/L Ac 222.78 0.00 22278
6/30/2020 Payment 41733 G/L Ac ST NICHOLAS BELLE RIVER G/L Ac 230.00 0.00 230.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41746 G/L Ac ST MARY CHOKIO G/LAc 145.00 0.00 145.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41753 G/L Ac ST OLAF ELBOW LAKE G/L Ac 370.00 0.00 370.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41763 G/L Ac ST EDWARD HENNING G/L Ac 310.00 0.00 310.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41764 G/L Ac ST CHARLES HERMAN G/L Ac 100.00 0.00 100.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41773 G/L Ac ST JOHN NEPOMUK LAKE RENO  G/L Ac 60.00 0.00 60.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41775 G/L Ac ST JAMES MAINE G/L Ac 115.00 0.00 115.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41789 G/L Ac ST WILLIAM PARKERS PR G/L Ac 345.00 0.00 345.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41795 G/L Ac IMMACUL CONCEPTION RCKVIL G/L Ac 230.00 0.00 230.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41800 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL SPRING HILL G/L Ac 130.00 0.00 130.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41810 G/L Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST SWANV  G/L Ac 550.00 0.00 550.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41811 G/L Ac ST GALL TINTAH G/L Ac 60.00 0.00 60.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41817 G/L Ac ST ANN WADENA G/L Ac 565.00 0.00 565.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41819 G/L Ac ST ALEXIUS WEST UNION G/L Ac 140.00 0.00 140.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41825 G/L Ac ST FRANCIS DE SALES BEL G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41835 G/L Ac ST MARY CHOKIO G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41842 G/L Ac ST OLAF ELBOW LAKE G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41849 G/L Ac SACRED HEART FREEPORT G/L Ac 3,740.00 0.00 3,740.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41858 G/L Ac OUR LADY OF LOURDES LF G/L Ac 4,070.00 0.00 4,070.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41859 G/L Ac ST MARY L FALLS G/L Ac 2,860.00 0.00 2,860.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41861 G/L Ac ST WENDELIN LUXEMBURG G/L Ac 980.00 0.00 990.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41862 G/L Ac ST JAMES MAINE G/L Ac 55.00 0.00 55.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41873 G/L Ac ST JOSEPH PIERZ G/L Ac 3,080.00 0.00 3,080.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41878 G/L Ac IMMACUL CONCEPTION RCKVIL G/L Ac 770.00 0.00 770.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41881 G/L Ac ST FRANCIS XAVIER SARTELL G/L Ac 8,580.00 0.00 8,580.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41886 G/L Ac ST MICHAEL SPRING HILL G/L Ac 330.00 0.00 330.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41899 G/L Ac ST ANTHONY OF PADUA STC  G/L Ac 1,045.00 0.00 1,045.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41901 GIL Ac CHRIST CHURCH STC G/L Ac 165.00 0.00 165.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41902 G/L Ac HOLY SPIRIT STC G/L Ac 2,640.00 0.00 2,640.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41906 G/L Ac ST PETER STC G/L Ac 825.00 0.00 825.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41907 G/L Ac ST JOHN THE BAPTIST SWANV  G/L Ac 110.00 0.00 110.00
6/30/2020 Payment 41910 G/L Ac ST ALEXIUS WEST UNION G/L Ac 1,540.00 0.00 1,540.00
77/2020 Payment 41917 G/L Ac CB 403B PLAN G/L Ac 1,460.58 0.00 1,460.58

7/15/2020 Payment 41931 G/L Ac JEAN-CLAUDE DUNCAN G/L Ac 4,608.35 0.00 4,608.35
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Bank Reconciliation

DIOCESE OF SAINT CLOUD

Posting
Date

7/15/2020
7/15/2020
7/16/2020
7116/2020
712212020
7/22/2020
712212020
7122/2020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
712212020
7/22/2020
712212020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
7/22/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/28/2020
7/28/2020
7/29/2020
71292020
7129/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7129/2020
7/29/2020
7/28/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
7/29/2020
712912020

Docume Document

nt Type No.

Payment 41937
Payment 41941
Payment 41949
Payment 41950
Payment 41956
Payment 41960
Payment 41966
Payment 41967
Payment 41969
Payment 41970
Payment 41973
Payment 41975
Payment 41979
Payment 41981
Payment 41982
Payment 41983
Payment 41985
Payment 41986
Payment 41988
Payment 41989
Payment 41990
Payment 41991
Payment 41992
Payment 41993
Payment 41994
Payment 41995
Payment 41996
Payment 41997
Payment 41998
Payment 41999
Payment 42001
Payment 42002
Payment 42003
Payment 42004
Payment 42005
Payment 42006
Payment 42007
Payment 42009
Payment 42011
Payment 42012
Payment 42013
Payment 42014

Total Qutstanding Checks

Account
Type

G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
GIL Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
GIL Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
GIL Ac

Account No.

Document

Description

MINNESOTA CATHOLIC CONFE
QWIKHOST

VERIZON WIRELESS
VIANNEY VOCATIONS
CAROLINA WALZ

CHRIST CHURCH NEWMAN
CAROL JESSEN-KLIXBULL
LINDA KAISER

NEWMAN CENTER,MORRIS
PEETERS

SPECTRUM

ST MARY'S CATHEDRAL /STC
ST AUGUSTINE STC

TOM & AMY CHEVALIER
JOSEPH TOWALSKI

U.S. TRUSTEES

JAYNE BRUEMMER
APOSTOLIC TRIBUNAL-

FRANCISCAN SISTERS OF LITTL

JESSIE BAZAN

JILL BAUER

JOE SPANIOL

KRISTI BIVENS
MARTINA TALIC
QWIKHOST
SHORTSTOP CATERING
SPECTRUM

UNITED STATES TREASURY
CYRIL ALLEY

BEATRICE M IMHOLTE
CHARLOTTE HIRDLER
DORIS LUTZKE
ARTHUR J DOUVIER
JULAINE PREVOST
RICHARD F KLAPHAKE
HELEN R KVARNLOV
LAURA SEELEN

LEONA LENTSCH
LOUISE POLISENO
VIOLA ROZESKI

CAROL MARIE SCHREIFELS
DOLORES M STOLPMAN

Bal.

Account Bal. Account

Type

G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac
G/L Ac

No.

Amount

7.628.32
60.00
116.92
234.40
25.00
1,666.50
25.00
25.00
6,250.00
52.00
289.96
856.67
500.00
15.00
25.00
650.00
25.00
550.00
766.04
700.00
395.00
66.59
38.83
60.75
60.00
660.77
144.98
1,859.28
154.98
66.45
57.75
185.02
151.84
33.88
208.00
113.75
48.60
22278
50.76
97.20
145.58
136.14

66,216.45

Friday, August 7, 2020 4:26 PM

Cleared
Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Page 2

Difference

7,628.32
60.00
116.92
234.40
25.00
1,666.50
25.00
25.00
6,250.00
52.00
289.96
856.67
500.00
15.00
25.00
650.00
25.00
550.00
766.04
700.00
385.00
66.59
38.83
60.75
60.00
660.77
144.98
1,859.28
154.98
66.45
57.75
185.02
151.84
33.88
208.00
113.75
48.60
222.78
50.76
97.20
145.58
136.14
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Bank Reconciliation Document Page 55 of 55 Monday, August 17, 2020 10:58 AM
DIOCESE OF SAINT CLOUD Page 1
Bank Account No. 10012 CASH - ANNUAL APPEAL LOCKBO
Statement No. 170
Statement Date 7131/2020 Currency Code
G/L Balance (LCY) 163,423.06 Statement Balance 163,423.06
G/L Balance 163,423.06 Outstanding Deposits 0.00
Positive Adjustments 0.00
Subtotal 163,423.06
Subtotal 163,423.06 Outstanding Checks 0.00
Negative Adjustments 0.00 Differences 0.00
Ending G/L Balance 163,423.06 Ending Baiance 163,423.06
Difference 0.00
Bal.
Posting Docume Document Account Account Bal. Account Cleared

Date nt Type No. Type Account No. Description Type No. Amount Amount Difference





